

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
5/26/2020 3:41 PM
No. 54279-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JEFFREY BUTTERFIELD, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE DAVID L. EDWARDS

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | | |
|------|---|---|
| I. | ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR | 1 |
| II. | STATEMENT OF FACTS | 1 |
| III. | ARGUMENT | 3 |
| | A. The Trial Court Erred When It Imposed A Sentence In Excess of the Statutory Maximum for Counts 5,6,7, and 8. | 3 |
| | B. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion When It Imposed An Exceptional Sentence Which Is Clearly Excessive..... | 5 |
| IV. | CONCLUSION..... | 7 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Anderson, 58 Wn.App. 107,791 P.2d 547 (1990)..... 3
State v. Boyd, 174 Wn.2d 470, 275 P.3d 321 (2012)..... 4
State v. Butterfield, 10 Wn.App.2d 399, 447 P.3d 650 (2019)..... 2
State v. France, 176 Wn.App. 463, 308 P.3d 812 (2013)..... 5
State v. Halsey, 140 Wn. App. 313, 165 P.3d 409 (2007)..... 6
State v. Knutz, 161 Wn. App. 395, 253 P.3d 437 (2011)..... 6
State v. Law, 154 Wn.2d 85, 110 P.3d 717 (2005)..... 6
State v. Mann, 146 Wn.App. 349, 189 P.3d 843 (2008)..... 3
State v. Oxborrow, 106 Wn.2d 525, 723 P.2d 1123 (1986)..... 7
State v. Tili, 108 Wn.App.289, 29 P.3d 1285 (2001)..... 5

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.507(5)..... 4
RCW 9.94A.510..... 6
RCW 9.94A.535..... 5
RCW 9.94A.535(2)(c) 2
RCW 9.94A.585(4)..... 6
RCW 9.94A.589(1)(a) 5
RCW 9.94A.701(9)..... 4
RCW 9.95.420 7
RCW 9A.20.021(1)(b) 5
RCW 9A.20.021(1)(c) 4
RCW 9A.44.079..... 4
RCW 9A.64.020(1)(b) 5
